

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1067

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “adding” in line 3 down through “guilt” in line 8 and substitute “providing that principals in the second degree with a certain intent and with a certain presence who are major participants in the murder of certain law enforcement officers are eligible for the death penalty; providing for the application of this Act; and generally relating to persons who are eligible for the death penalty on a finding of guilty”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 32 and 33, strike “PERSON INCLUDES” and substitute ““PERSON” MEANS: 1.”; in the same line, strike “OR” and substitute “; OR 2.”; and in line 34, strike “EXHIBITED A RECKLESS DISREGARD FOR HUMAN LIFE” and substitute “;”

A. WILLFULLY, DELIBERATELY, AND WITH PREMEDITATION INTENDED THE DEATH OF THE LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER;

B. WAS A MAJOR PARTICIPANT IN THE MURDER; AND

C. WAS ACTUALLY PRESENT AT THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE MURDER”.

On page 7, in line 18, after “committed” insert “on or”.